APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

MAHARISHI CENTRE FOR EDU EXCELLENCE
1030135
50120

LAMBHAKHEDA BAIRASIA ROAD BHOPAL MADHYA
PRADESH, BHOPAL , MADHYA PRADESH - 462018

Rekha Nimkar
M.Sc., M.A. Eng., B.Ed
mceeexamdept@gmail.com

8349053515

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/CBSE-
AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/SOCIETY-
REGISTRATION.pdf

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/INOC.pdf

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/4-
RECOGNITION.pdf

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/5-BUILDING-
SAFETY.pdf?version=1749620294682

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/6-FIRE-

SAFETY.pdf




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/DEO-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/7-HEALTH-
SANITATION.pdf?version=1749620294682

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/8-FEE-
STRUCTURE.pdf?version=1749620294682

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/9-ACADEMIC-
CALENDAR:.pdf?version=1749620294682

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/10-SMC.pdf?
version=1749620294682

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/11-PTA-
MEMBERS.pdf?version=1749620294682

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/RESULTS-LAST-
THREE-YEARS.pdf

Rekha Nimkar
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TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 40 38

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 32 27

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

18

10

1:35

01

01

84.3

6556
47 & 87

06 & 139

YES
15
12

https://youtu.be/ePdaWJsVSf87si=mQETPu7-10ZaGN8|



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Sonal Bhatnagar
Naveen Khugshal
Nirmala Tiwari
SUNITA RAI
Sangeeta Gupta
Tripti Sinha

Banlata Panigrahi
Gayatri Tomar
Roopali Pathak

Siji Menon

Richa Gupta

Nitu Shrivastava
Meenakshi Parashar
Bharti Mandlik
Rekha Nimkar

Nikhil Agarwal
Radhey Shyam Saxena
Dinesh Kumar Saini
Mrs.AARTI TIWARI
BINTI VERMA
Dharamraj Kurmi
Mukesh Tiwari
Pradeep Sharma
Raksha Gahalot

Anil Lokhande
Bhavna Raikwar

Dr. Ranjana Shrivastava
Shraddha Rai

JAISHREE UPADHYAY

PGT

PET

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

NTT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PTI

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

M.COM (Economics)

M.Sc MPHIL
B.Sc M.A Hindi
M.Sc Chemistry
M.Sc Maths
M.Sc Maths
B.A

B.A ,M.COM
B.Sc,MBA
M.Sc Computer
B.Sc Zoology
M.A.Sociology
B.ED.

M.A.

M.Sc

B.Com

B.Com M. A.
B.Sc

MA

B.A.

M.Sc

M.A. Music
M.A.

M.lib.

M.P.ED

B.E.

PhD

B.Sc.

MA



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

JITENDRA KUMAR

MAMTA ANAND

NILAM SHARMA

PRERNA RAJPUT

AKHILESH SEN

SANJEEV UPADHYAY

SEEMA SARKAR

SAURABH SAGAR

MANOJ MEHRA

Sawvitri

Rakesh Parihar

Dinesh Vishwakarma

SHUSHILA BAI

MAHAK BHARGAV

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

B COM PGDCA
M.COM
MSC-MATHS B.ed
M.A

M.A

MA FINE ART
M.Sc

B.E

TENTH

Eighth

10th

Tenth

Eighth

M.COM



