## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :						
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS				
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAHARISHI CENTRE FOR EDU EXCELLENCE				
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030135				
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50120				
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	LAMBHAKHEDA BAIRASIA ROAD BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH, BHOPAL , MADHYA PRADESH - 462018				
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Rekha Nimkar				
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., M.A. Eng., B.Ed				
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mceeexamdept@gmail.com				
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8349053515				
B : DOC	B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/CBSE-AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf				
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/SOCIETY- REGISTRATION.pdf				

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/NOC.pdf

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

3

5

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/4-RECOGNITION.pdf

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/5-BUILDING-SAFETY.pdf?version=1749620294682

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED 6 BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/6-FIRE-SAFETY.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/DEO- CERTIFICATE.pdf			
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/7-HEALTH-SANITATION.pdf?version=1749620294682			
NOTE:					

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

NO.		SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/8-FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf?version=1749620294682
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/9-ACADEMIC-

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

- CALENDAR.pdf?version=1749620294682 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/10-SMC.pdf? version=1749620294682
- LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/11-PTA-**MEMBERS** MEMBERS.pdf?version=1749620294682 5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://mceebhopal.org/upload/pdfs/RESULTS-LAST-**EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY**

THREE-YEARS.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

3

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Rekha Nimkar
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	37
	PGT	9

	PRT			10				
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO					1.25		
	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR					1:35		
4						01		
5	DETAILS OF CO	DUNSELLOR AND V	WELLNE	ESS		01		
RESUL	T CLASS: X							
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	STU	O. OF JDENTS ASSED	Pl	PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025	40	38		95	j		
RESUL	T CLASS: XII			·				
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	STU	O. OF JDENTS ASSED	Pl	PASS REMARKS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025	32	27		84	.3		
E : SCH	IOOL INFRASTRU	JCTURE:						
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAILS				
1	TOTAL CAMPUS	S AREA OF THE SO	CHOOL	(IN SQ MTR	()	6556		
2	NO. AND SIZE (	OF THE CLASS RO	OMS (II	N SQ MTR)		47 & 87		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)				06 & 139			
4	INTERNET FAC	INTERNET FACILITY				YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS				15			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				12			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL				https://youtu.be/ePdaWJsVSf8?si=mQETPu7-IOZaGN8I			
F : TEACHER DETAILS:								
SL NC	SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION						QUALIFICATION	

18

TGT

1	Sonal Bhatnagar	PGT	M.COM (Economics)
2	Naveen Khugshal	PET	M.Sc MPHIL
3	Nirmala Tiwari	PRT	B.Sc M.A Hindi
4	SUNITA RAI	PGT	M.Sc Chemistry
5	Sangeeta Gupta	TGT	M.Sc Maths
6	Tripti Sinha	PGT	M.Sc Maths
7	Banlata Panigrahi	NTT	B.A
8	Gayatri Tomar	TGT	B.A ,M.COM
9	Roopali Pathak	PRT	B.Sc,MBA
10	Siji Menon	PRT	M.Sc Computer
11	Richa Gupta	PRT	B.Sc Zoology
12	Nitu Shrivastava	PRT	M.A.Sociology
13	Meenakshi Parashar	PRT	B.ED.
14	Bharti Mandlik	TGT	M.A.
15	Rekha Nimkar	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
16	Nikhil Agarwal	OTHER	B.Com
17	Radhey Shyam Saxena	OTHER	B.Com M. A.
18	Dinesh Kumar Saini	OTHER	B.Sc
19	Mrs.AARTI TIWARI	TGT	MA
20	BINTI VERMA	NTT	B.A.
21	Dharamraj Kurmi	PGT	M.Sc
22	Mukesh Tiwari	OTHER	M.A. Music
23	Pradeep Sharma	TGT	M.A.
24	Raksha Gahalot	OTHER	M.lib.
25	Anil Lokhande	PTI	M.P.ED
26	Bhavna Raikwar	PGT	B.E.
27	Dr. Ranjana Shrivastava	TGT	PhD
28	Shraddha Rai	TGT	B.Sc.
29	JAISHREE UPADHYAY	PGT	MA

30	JITENDRA KUMAR	TGT	B COM PGDCA
31	MAMTA ANAND	PGT	M.COM
32	NILAM SHARMA	PRT	MSC-MATHS B.ed
33	PRERNA RAJPUT	TGT	M.A
34	AKHILESH SEN	TGT	M.A
35	SANJEEV UPADHYAY	OTHER	MA FINE ART
36	SEEMA SARKAR	PGT	M.Sc
37	SAURABH SAGAR	OTHER	B.E
38	MANOJ MEHRA	OTHER	TENTH
39	Savitri	OTHER	Eighth
40	Rakesh Parihar	OTHER	10th
41	Dinesh Vishwakarma	OTHER	Tenth
42	SHUSHILA BAI	OTHER	Eighth
43	MAHAK BHARGAV	OTHER	M.COM